
PT 510
PT 510L
PT 511
PT 511L
PT 525
PT 525L
PT 684

Functional Human Anatomy I
Functional Human Anatomy I Lab
Biomechanics of Human Movement
Biomechanics of Human Movement Lab
Clinical Pathology: General Medicine
Clinical Pathology: General Medicine Lab
Physical Therapy and the HC System

TRIMESTER 1

Semester Credits:

FI
R

ST
 Y

EA
R

4
1.5
2
1
4
1
1

14.5

PT 512
PT 512L
PT 526
PT 530
PT 536
PT 536L
PT 539
PT 650
PT 689A
IPE 501
IPE 502

Kinesiological Motion Analysis
Kinesiological Motion Analysis Lab
Clinical Pathology: Orthopedic
Physical Therapy Examination
Neuroscience I
Neuroscience I Lab
Physical Agents
Scientific Inquiry I
Service Learning
Interprofessional Education (SUM)
Interprofessional Education (FALL)

TRIMESTER 2

Semester Credits:

2
1
3
4
2
.5
2.5
2
0
0
0

17

PT 527
PT 531
PT 535
PT 546
PT 546L
PT 578

PT 591
PT 689B
IPE 502
IPE 503

Clinical Pathology: Neurology
General Medicine
Musculoskeletal Practice Management 
Neuroscience II
Neuroscience II Lab
Short term Integrated Clinical Experience: 
Community Exercise Program
Clinical Practicum
Service Learning
Interprofessional Education (SUM) 
Interprofessional Education (FALL)

TRIMESTER 3

Semester Credits:

3
4
5
3
.5
1

1
0
0
0

17.5

PT 638
PT 640
PT 643
PT 643L
PT 651
PT 670
PT 678

PT 689C
PT 691
IPE 503

Musculoskeletal Practice Management
Neurological Practice Management
Motor Control and Motor Learning
Motor Control and Motor Learning Lab
Scientific Inquiry II
Cultural Diversity & Psychology in Healthcare
Short term Integrated Clinical Experience II:
Stroke Boot Camp
Service Learning
Clinical Practicum II
Interprofessional Education

TRIMESTER 4

Semester Credits:

SE
CO

N
D

 Y
EA

R

4
5
2
1
2.5
3
2

0
1
0

20.5

PT 692
PT 689D

PT 693
PT 689D

Clinical Experience I - 12 weeks
Service Learning
   OR
Clinical Experience I - 8 weeks
Service Learning

TRIMESTER 5

Semester Credits:

6
.5

4
2.5

6.5

PT 610
PT 641
PT 646
PT 647
PT 672
PT 712
PT 752
PT 778

PT 789A

Functional Human Anatomy II Lab
Rehabilitation Practice Management
Cardiopulmonary Practice Management
Pediatric Practice Management
Physical Therapy Ethics and Law
Pharmacology
Scientific Inquiry III
Short term Integrated Clinical Experience: 
Pediatric Interventions
Service Learning

TRIMESTER 6

Semester Credits:

2
4
3
3
3
2.5
1
.5

0

19

PT 793
PT 789B

PT 794
PT 789B

Clinical Experience II - 12 weeks
Service Learning
   OR
Clinical Experience I - 8 weeks
Service Learning

TRIMESTER 7

Semester Credits:

6
.5

4
2.5

6.5

PT 665
PT 742
PT 748
PT 770
PT 753
PT 758
PT 758

Diagnostic Imaging
Geriatric Practice Management
Wellness & Complementary Medicine
Responsible Leadership & Administration
Scientific Inquiry IV
Elective in Physical Therapy
Elective in Physical Therapy

TRIMESTER 8

Semester Credits:

2.5
3
2
4
1
2
2

16.5

PT 795

PT 796A
PT 796B

PT 796A
PT 796C

PT 796A
PT 796I

Clinical Experience III
   OR
Clinical Experience IIIA
Clinical Experience IIIB
   OR
Clinical Experience IIIA
Clinical Experience IIIC
   OR
Clinical Experience IIIA
International Clinical Experience

TRIMESTER 9

Semester Credits:

8

4
4

4
4

4
4

8

Total Program Units: 126Crean College of
Health and Behavioral Sciences

Doctor of Physical Therapy Program
Curriculum Grid 2025-2028

TH
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R




