Doctor of Physical Therapy Program Curriculum Grid 2025-2028

FIRST YEAR	TRIMESTER 1 PT 510 Functional Human Anatomy I PT 510L Functional Human Anatomy I Lab PT 511 Biomechanics of Human Movement PT 511L Biomechanics of Human Movement Lab PT 525 Clinical Pathology: General Medicine PT 525L Clinical Pathology: General Medicine Lab PT 684 Physical Therapy and the HC System	4 1.5 2 1 4 1	TRIMESTER 2 PT 512 Kinesiological Motion Analysis PT 512L Kinesiological Motion Analysis Lab PT 526 Clinical Pathology: Orthopedic PT 530 Physical Therapy Examination PT 536 Neuroscience I PT 536L Neuroscience I Lab PT 539 Physical Agents PT 650 Scientific Inquiry I PT 689A Service Learning IPE 501 Interprofessional Education (SUM) IPE 502	2 1 3 4 2 .5 2.5 2 0 0	TRIMESTER 3 PT 527 Clinical Pathology: Neurology PT 531 General Medicine PT 535 Musculoskeletal Practice Management PT 546 Neuroscience II PT 546L Neuroscience II Lab PT 578 Short term Integrated Clinical Experience: Community Exercise Program PT 591 Clinical Practicum PT 689B Service Learning IPE 502 Interprofessional Education (SUM) IPE 503 Interprofessional Education (FALL)	3 4 5 3 .5 1
	Semester Credits:	14.5	Semester Credits:	17	Semester Credits:	17.5
SECOND YEAR	TRIMESTER 4 PT 638 Musculoskeletal Practice Management PT 640 Neurological Practice Management PT 643 Motor Control and Motor Learning PT 643L Motor Control and Motor Learning Lab PT 651 Scientific Inquiry II PT 670 Cultural Diversity & Psychology in Healthcare PT 678 Short term Integrated Clinical Experience II: Stroke Boot Camp PT 689C Service Learning PT 691 Clinical Practicum II IPE 503 Interprofessional Education	4 5 2 1 2.5 3 2 0 1	TRIMESTER 5 PT 692 Clinical Experience I - 12 weeks PT 689D Service Learning OR PT 693 Clinical Experience I - 8 weeks PT 689D Service Learning	6 .5 4 2.5	TRIMESTER 6 PT 610 Functional Human Anatomy II Lab PT 641 Rehabilitation Practice Management PT 646 Cardiopulmonary Practice Management PT 647 Pediatric Practice Management PT 672 Physical Therapy Ethics and Law PT 712 Pharmacology PT 752 Scientific Inquiry III PT 778 Short term Integrated Clinical Experience: Pediatric Interventions PT 789A Service Learning	2 4 3 3 3 2.5 1 .5
	Semester Credits:	20.5	Semester Credits:	6.5	Semester Credits:	19
THIRD YEAR	TRIMESTER 7 PT 793 Clinical Experience II - 12 weeks PT 789B Service Learning OR PT 794 Clinical Experience I - 8 weeks PT 789B Service Learning	6 .5 4 2.5	TRIMESTER 8 PT 665 Diagnostic Imaging PT 742 Geriatric Practice Management PT 748 Wellness & Complementary Medicine PT 770 Responsible Leadership & Administration PT 753 Scientific Inquiry IV PT 758 Elective in Physical Therapy PT 758 Elective in Physical Therapy	2.5 3 2 4 1 2	TRIMESTER 9 PT 795 Clinical Experience III OR PT 796A Clinical Experience IIIA PT 796B Clinical Experience IIIB OR PT 796A Clinical Experience IIIA PT 796C Clinical Experience IIIC OR PT 796A Clinical Experience IIIA PT 796A Clinical Experience IIIA PT 796A International Clinical Experience	8 4 4 4 4 4
	Semester Credits:	6.5	Semester Credits:	16.5	Semester Credits:	8

